.

•

	RM COVER SHEET
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ics)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ID INTERACTIVE, LLC	Name: ETASSE LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 17, 2011	Street Address: La Corvee House, La Corvee
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aldemey
Joint Research Agreement	State: Channel Islands
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip: GY9 3TQ
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Submission to correct an error in a cover sheet Cother previously recorded at R/F 026627/0018, 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/764,689	7,393,278
11/860,524	7,713,123 7,559,836
11/874,409 Additional numbers a	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved; 12
Name:McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive	
Suite 3200	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	•
Phone Number: 312 913 0001	Danasi Association 132490
Docket Number: 11-777-US-CIP2	Deposit Account Number 132490
Email Address: docketing@mbhb.com	Authorized User Name David L. Ciesielski
9. Signature: /David L. Ciesielski/	January 18, 2013
	Date
Signature David L. Ciesielski	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

CONT. OF 4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/949,749 11/952,470 12/107,255 12/122,110 12/165,335 12/168,878

This recordation coversheet is submitted to correct an error in a coversheet previously recordent at Reel / Frame 026627/0018. The address of the receiving party is listed incorrectly on the proversheet.

INCORRECT ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

La Corvee House, La Corvee Alderney, Channel Islands BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS GY9 3TQ

CORRECT ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

La Corvee House, La Corvee Alderney, Channel Islands GY9 3TQ 13129130002

10:05210

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DEBORAH MENOTTE, as Trustee for the Bankruptcy Estate of ID INTERACTIVE, LLC, an inactive Florida Limited Liability Company, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto ETASSE LIMITED, a company based in Alderney ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications, and issued patents listed in Table 1 below (the "Patent Assets");

(b) all patents and patent applications

(i) to which any of the Patent Assets directly or indirectly claims priority.
 (ii) for which any of the Patent Assets directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or

(iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patent Assets;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in, any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patent Assets in Table 1 and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;

(f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patent Assets and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that

(i) are included in any claim in the Patent Assets and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (c),

(ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patent Assets and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or

(iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patent Assets and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (c);

(g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the

10:05210

Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patent Assets and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

- (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;
- (ii) provisional damages after application publication and prior to issue,
- (iii) injunctive relief, and

(iv) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement;

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patent Assets and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Scrizl No	Country	Publication	Patent	Title	First Named Inventor	Filing Date
11/035,691	US	20060160595	7,393,278	SLOT MACHINE GAME THAT ALLOWS PLAYER TO PURCHASE REEL RE-SPINS	Ignacio Gerson	January 14, 2005
11/326,125	US	20060252494	abandoned	SLOT MACHINE BONUS GAME	Ignacio Gerson November 9, 20	
11/337,960	US	20060252495	abandoned	Slot machine with skill aspect Gers		November 9, 2000
11/459,253	US	20070099687	7,713,123	SLOT MACHINE BONUS GAME	SLOT MACHINE BONUS GAME Ignacio Gerson	
11/558,405	US	ņ/a	abandoned	System and Method for Allowing Piggyback Wagering	Matias Montero	November 9, 2006
11/558,564	us	20070218972	7,559,836	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADMINISTERING A PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT LIMITED TO A BONUS ROUND	Ignacio Gerson	September 20, 200
11/609.315	US	20080113769	abandoned	System and Method for Allowing Piggyback Wagering	Matias Montero	May 15, 2008
11/678,050	US	20070287523	pending	Slot Machine Game With Additional Features	Barbara Esses	December 13, 200
11/764,689	US	20080076513	pending	Slot Machine Game with Additional Award Indicator	Barbara Esses	March 27, 2008
11/776,508	US	20080102923	abandoned	ned Slot Machine Game with User Selectable Barb Thomes Esse		May 1, 2008
11/781,941	US	20090029773	pending	Poker Tournament Where Players Can Redeem Tournament Chips Eric Cherry		January 29, 2009
11/846,239	US	20090061982	abandoned	ned Slot Machine Game Where Player Can Daniela Optionally Purchase a Win Multiplier Brite		March 5, 2009
11/860.524	US	20080119260	pending	Slot Machine Game with Side Wager on Reel Order	Alvaro Nores	May 22, 2008

Table 1: Patent Assets

Assignment of Patent Right.

PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0639

- 2 -

Serial No	Country	Publication	Pateoi	Title	First Named Inventor	Named	
11/873,740	US	20080153570	pending	SLOT MACHINE BONUS ROUND WITH SKILL LEVEL CHOICE	Barbara Esses	June 26, 2008	
11/874,409	US	20080119261	pending	SLOT MACHINÉ BONUS GAME PROVIDING AWARDS FOR MANUAL DEXTERITY	Jorg e Hey mann	May 22, 2008	
11/928,413	US	20080167116	pending	Slot Machine Bonus Round With Color Picking Game	Ignacio Gerson	July 10, 2008	
11/949.749	US	20090124352	pending	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH SIDE POT	Ignacio Gerson	May 14, 2009	
11/932,470	US	20090124328	pending	Slot Machine Game with Award Based on Another Machine	Alvaro Nores	May 14, 2009	
12/107,255	US	20080318660	pending	Slot Machine Game With Respin Feature Which Identifies Potential Wins	Alvaro Nores December 25, 1		
12/122,110	US	20090286586	pending	Icon Selection Bonus Game with Replaceable Icons	Jorge Heymenn	November 19, 2009	
12/165,335	US	20090093296	pending	Slot Machine Game That Allows Player to Purchase Reel Re-spins	Ignacio Gerson	April 9, 2009	
12/168,878	US	20100004048	pending	Slot Machine Game With Symbol Lock-In	Melisa Brito	January 7, 2010	
12/495,774	υs	20100029378	abandoned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADMINISTERING A PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT LIMITED TO A BONUS ROUND	Ignacio Gerson	February 4, 2010	
12/773,847	UŞ	unknown	unknown	Slot Machine Game with a Simultaneous Side Wager	unknown	шклоwп	
PCT/US06/62630	PCT	WO/2007/076514	expired	SLOT MACHINE WITH SKILL ASPECT AND SLOT MACHINE BONUS GAME	Ignacio Gerson	December 27, 2006	
PCT/US07/20589	PÇT	WO/2008/039413	expired	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH BE ADDITIONAL AWARD INDICATOR E		September 24, 200	
PCT/US07/22425	рст	WO/2008/057201	expired	SLOT MACHINE BONUS WITH SKILL Jorg LEVEL CHOICE Heyme		October 23, 2007	
PCT/US07/22426	РСТ	WO/2008/051518	expired	SLOT MACHINE BONUS GAME PROVIDING AWARDS FOR MANUAL DEXTERITY		Qctober 23, 2007	
PCT/US07/23656	РСТ	WO/2008/060471	expired	METHOD FOR ADM INISTERING A PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT	Ignacio Gerson	November 9, 2007	
PCT/US07/23657	PCT	WO/2008/060472	copired	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH SIDE WAGER ON REEL ORDER	Alvaro Nores	November 9, 2007	
PCT/US07/23658	рст	WO/2008/060473	expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALLOWING PIGGYBACK WAGERING	Matias Montero	November 9, 2007	
PCT/US07/70550	РСТ	WQ/2007/143704	expired	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH ADDITIONAL FEATURES	Barbara Esses	June 6, 2007	
6718145.3	EPO	EP1846122	pending	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH REEL RE- SPINS	Ignacio Otrson	January 12, 2006	
6846822.2	EPO	EP1965874	withdrawn	SLOT MACHINE WITH SKILL ASPECT AND SLOT MACHINE BONUS GAME	Ignacio Gerson	December 27, 2006	
200680002337.X	China	101156183	unknown	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH REEL RE- SPINS	lgnacio Gerson	July 13, 2007	

Table 1: Patent Assets (continued)

Assignment of Patent Righty

						¥		
						First Named		
Scrial No	Country	Publication	Patent	Title DISPOSITIVO DE JUEG		Inventor Ignacio	ļ,	og Date
P050100063	Argentina	AR055710	unknown	FUNCIONES DE B		Gerson	Janua	rý 6, 200
P060100153	Argentina	AR055712	unknown	SLOT MACHINE GAM PLAYER TO PURCHA	1	Ignacio Gerson	Januar	13, 20
PCT/U\$06/00346	PCT	WO2007081310	expired	GAMING DEVICE FEA	INCTIONS	Ignacio Getson	Janua	ry 6, 200
PCT/US06/01034	PCT	WO/2006/076462	copired	SLOT MACHINE GAM	S	Ignacio Gerson	Januar	12, 20
PCT/US06/49320	РСТ		expired	SLOT MACHINE WIT AND SLOT MACHIN		Ignacio Gcrson	Decemt	er 26, 20
PCT/US07/22775	рст	WO/2008/057301	expired	SLOT MACHINE GA SELECTABLE		Barbara Esses	Octobo	29, 20
PCT/US07/74030	РСТ	WO/2008/011600	copired	SLOT MACHINE I		iorge Heymann	July	20, 2007
PCT/US08/10156	рст	WQ/2009/032130	copired	SLOT MACHINE GAM CAN OPTIONALLY P MULTIP	URCHASE A WIN	Melisa Brito	Augus	27, 200
PCT/US08/12608	рст		expired	SLOT MACHINE GAM	e with side pot	Ignacio Gerson	Novem	ber 7, 20
PCT/US08/12609	PCT		expired	Slot Machine Game wit Another M		Alvaro Nores	Novem	ber 7, 20
60/597,956	ΰs	n/a	expired	SLOT MACHINE BONUS GAME		Ignacio Gerson	Decemb	er 27, 20
60/766,403	ŲS	n/a	expired	Slot Machine With Skill Aspect		Ignacio Gerson	Januar	/ 17, 20
60/804,152	US	n/â	expired	Slot game emb		Barbara Esses	June	7, 2006
60/869,315	US	n/a	expired	Slot Machine Game W Them		Jorga Heymann	Decem	per 8, 20
60/869,316	US	r/#	expired	Slot Machine Perinx	ter Prize Wheel	Barbara Esses	Decem	xer 8, 20
60/826,835	US	n∕a	exp ired	Perimeter Priz	**	Barbara Essos	Septemb	er 25, 20
60/863,242	US	n/a	copired	Slot Machine Game With User Selectable Themes		Jorge Heymann	Octobe	a 27, 20
60/865,170	US	n/a	copired	Slot Machine Side Bet Based on Order of Reels		M ichael Park	Novemi	er 10, 20
60/865.189	US	n/a	cop ired	Slot machine bonus round adjacent symbols bonus	color picking game	Jorge Heymann	Novem	er 10, 20
60/864,601	US	n/a	expired	Slot Machine Bonus Rou Choic		Jorge Heymann	Novem	ber 6, 20
60/862,561	US	n/a	expired	SLOT MACHINE BON DEXTERITY	ASPECT	Jorge Heymann	Octob	r 23, 200
60/865,193	US	п/а	expired	SLOT MACHINE BON SKILL LEVEL CHOI SYMBOLS BONUS/C GAM	CE/ADJACENT OLOR PICKING	Jorge Heymann	Novemb	er 10, 20

Table 1: Patent Assets (continued)

Assignment of Patent Rights

- 4 -

Serial No	Country	Publication	Patent	Title		First Named Inventor	Fillog Date
60/987,770	US	n/3	expired	Slot Machine Game	with Side Pot	Ignacio Gerson	November 13, 200
60/986,805	υ5	n/a	expired	Slot Machine Game wit Another M		Alvaro Nores	November 9, 2007
50/865,185	US	n/a	copired	Slot Machine Game with	Symbol Purchasing	Barbara Esses	November 10, 200
50/519,016	US	n/a	copired	GAMING DEVICE FE AND BINGO F		Ignacio Gerson	unknown
50/519,017	US	n/a	expired	GAMING DEVICE FE AND BINGO F		Ignacio Gerson	unknown
60/519,018	US	n/a	expired	GAMING DEVICE FE AND BINGO F		Ignacio Gerson	untnown

Table 1: Patent Assets (continued)

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

(1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and

(2) Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

- 5 -

Assignment of Patent Rights

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at West Palm Blach FI, on May 17, 2011.

ASSIGNOR: By: <u>Autoral Presette</u> Name: Deborah Menotte Title: Trustee for the Bankruptcy Estate of ID Interactive, LLC On <u>May 17, 2011</u> before me, <u>Dennic</u>, <u>Alenthy</u> Notary Public in an for said State, personally appeared <u>Publicat Menute</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person where name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she execute

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sanshactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Florida that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature <u>Muise A. Muty</u> Notary Public State of Florida Denise C Gentry My Commission DD892371 Expires 07/21/2013

- 6 -

Assignment of Patent Rights

13129130002



McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Fax transmittal

To	Assignment Recordation Branch	Date	January 18, 2013			
Company	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	From	David L. Ciesielski			
Fax	571 273-0140	Direct	312 913 3313			
Phone	571 272-3350	Email	ciesielski@mbhb.com			
Сору То		C/M				
Pages, with cover	9					
Re	Correction of previously recorded cover sheet					

Assignment Recordation Branch:

Please find the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet with 1 addendum sheet to a previously recorded cover sheet, and an assignment document corresponding to previously recorded cover sheet. Please call me if there are any questions concert these documents.

Thanks.

/David L. Ciesielski/

300 South Wacker Drive 312 Chicago, Illinois 60606-6709 312 www.mbhb.com

312 913 0001 phone 312 913 0002 fax This transmittal is strictly for delivery only to the person listed above. It may contain confidential or privileged information, the disclosure of which is prohibited.

Please contact us " not received, If you in error, please colarrange for return

RECORDED: 01/18/2013

REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0644